

December 18, 2023

Dear Vendor,

I am writing to invite you to exhibit at the Cleveland Clinic *Management of Checkpoint Inhibitor-Related Toxicity* meeting to be held on March 7-8, 2024. The exhibit fees for this program include the \$4000 standard level which includes a six-foot tabletop display both days, two registrations, and meals. The \$5000 premium level includes six-foot tabletop display both days, premium placement, promotional insert to be distributed with onsite packet, two registrations, and meals. The program will be held at the InterContinental Hotel, Cleveland, Ohio. We anticipate 150 attendees attending the conference in-person. Exhibit space will be set up outside the room where the event will take place from 12:30 pm – 5:00 pm on Thursday and 7:30 am – 3:50 pm on Friday.

We also have a promotional opportunity for meeting lanyards with your company logo for a fee of \$3,500. Lanyards will be distributed to all attendees at registration. This is available to one company on a first come basis.

This symposium will focus on providing an in-depth and up-to-date review of the diagnosis and management of immune-related adverse events associated with immune checkpoint inhibitor (ICI) and related hematologic and solid tumor targeted therapeutics, with an emphasis on multi-disciplinary care. Presentations will review presenting symptoms, diagnostic work-up, interventions, and shared decision-making to improve early identification and appropriate intervention for ICI toxicities. Target audience for this activity will be medical oncologists, cardiologists, dermatologists, emergency staff, gastroenterologists, primary care providers, pulmonologists, rheumatologists, residents and fellows, advanced practice providers, pharmacists, and nurses.

This activity has been approved for *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit™*. The Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation is a not-for-profit organization whose tax ID number is 34-0714553. If you are able to exhibit at this program, please email the Exhibitor Agreement to me at lindece@ccf.org. The check should be made payable to the **Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation** and mailed to:

Elizabeth Lindecke Program Manager Cleveland Clinic Cancer Center 9500 Euclid Ave. CA-53 Cleveland, OH 44195

If you have any questions regarding the activity, please contact me at 216-445-0099 or by email lindece@ccf.org.

Sincerely,

Sh Indian

**Taussig Cancer Center**